
CONTENTS: 

TOOLS Checklist:

Jeep Wrangler
Part# 299 - Tailgate Security Enclosure

Please read and fill out the enclosed warranty registration card to activate your warranty.

TUFFY
S E C U R I T Y
P R O D U C T S

®

106/24/2013

B
Enclosure Lid (1)

C
Enclosure Left Side (1)

D
Enclosure Right Side (1)

A
Enclosure Front Panel (1)

F
Nylon Insert Hex Nut 1/4"- 20 (10)

I
Cargo Straps (4)

E
Hex Bolts 1/4"- 20 x 3/4" (10)

H
Cargo Loops (4)

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

ratchet

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

5/32" hex bit

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

2 People

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

T-30 torx  
bit or driver

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

7/16" wrench

End Bulb Trim Piece (2)

G

1/4" Flat Washers (12)

J

l
5/16" washers (2)

k

Carriage Bolts 
5/16-18 x 3/4" (2) 

Wing Knob Nuts 
5/16-18 (2)

m



206/24/2013

2   

GG

G G

1   

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

E x 2E x 2

E x 2E x 2

E x 1E x 1

F x 1F x 1

H x 1H x 1

F x 2F x 2

H x 1H x 1

F x 2F x 2

J x 1J x 1

J x 1J x 1

I x 1I x 1

J x 2J x 2

I x 1I x 1

J x 2J x 2 C

B

D

3

N N

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket



306/24/2013

4

5

A

N

A

N

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

C

B

D

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket



406/24/2013

6

A

C B D

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

A A

6a 6b

B

B
B

C B D C B D



506/24/2013

8

N

A

N

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

FRONT

5 +/- 2 N.mN

7

D

K K

K

K

C

L

LL

L

M

MM

M
B

FRONT

T-30

T-20

18mm

½" socket 5/16" socket

A


